Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

R

7114 7114	4
10/87	0625

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 1	02783922
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric BERTHONNAUD Joannes DIMNET	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SDGI HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address:
Pierre ROUSSOULY	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a number of the control of the c	new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/24/2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}
Name: Randall C. Brown Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	✓ Enclosed
4 SDIRETA1 00000091 10877114	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number:
Outcot Address. 501 Main Street, Salid S100	08-1394
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75202</u>	
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Randall C. Brown, Reg. No. 31,213	Signature Z5 June 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D-1255024.1

Cust. No. 000027683

le 17/06/04 14:25 A4 NORM Pg: 2/5 14 91 CABINET LAVOIX Fax émis par: 33 1 53 20

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)BERTHONNAUD Eric, a French citizen, residing at: 49 chemin Beckensteiner - 69260 CHARBONNIERES LES BAINS - France

2)DIMNET Joannès, a French citizen, residing at: 19c chemin des Petites Brosses - 69300 CALUIRE ET CUIRE - France

3)ROUSSOULY Pierre, a French citizen, residing at: 34 rue du Ferroux - 69450 SAINT CYR AU MONT D'OR - France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

SDGI HOLDINGS, INC 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508 WILMINGTON, DE 19801 - USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled · METHOD AND DEVICE FOR EVALUATING THE BALANCE FORCES OF THE SKELETON

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 24, 2002 as PCT application No. PCT/FR0204541, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

thornaud

Signed at LYON FRANCE

this day of Ly (05/ dook

Inventor(s)

BERTHONNAUD Eric

DIMNET Joannès

ROUSSOULY Pierre

a Lyon, le 24/05/2004 a Lyon le 24/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015522 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/25/2004